-about 50 km- driven by the ICHEC-EC-EARTH model, RCP 8.5,
2006-2100).[11,12,13]

This study uses a high-resolution model, accurately calibrated
on the African domain, to better capture climate variability,
important for assessing extremes. Regional model projections
were checked for consistency against the full ensemble of
available global models in the area. The model forecasted
changes in temperature and annual precipitation by the end
of the century, in line with the range of variability of the global
models analyzed in the study by Alder and Hostetler [10].

The high emission scenario was maintained as representative of
the worst climate change scenario, enabling the analysis of a full
range of possible changes. However, in this case, the regional
model (blue dot in the above plots) predicts a more moderate
increase in temperature (3.1°C in the long term future), with
respect to the global ensemble. For precipitation, a decrease in
annual value (less than 10%) is simulated, while the ensemble
average is close to zero. This behaviour is frequently observed in
high-resolution models with respect to global ones.[14]

CHANGE IN TEMPERATURE RCP 2.6 RCP 4.5 RCP 8.5

2025 - 2049 2050 - 2074 2071 - 2095
0

1

2

7

5

3

[C
°]

4

6

Model used in risk profile

CHANGE IN PRECIPITATION RCP 2.6 RCP 4.5 RCP 8.5

2025 - 2049 2050 - 2074 2071 - 2095
-400
-300
-200

700

300

-100

[m
m

]

100

500

Model used in risk profile

600

200

0

400

Increase in temperature from
2°C to 3.5°C

divergent change
in precipitation

(from -30% to +20% )

Increase in temperature from
3°C to 5.5°C

highly uncertain
change in precipitation

(from -40% to +25%)

P.11

RESULTS | FLOODS
ESWATINI DISASTER RISK PROFILE

ESWATINI DISASTER RISK PROFILE | FLOODS RESULTS

[B1] ANNUAL AVERAGE NUMBER
 OF AFFECTED PEOPLE

0 - 50

50 - 100

100 - 200

200 - 500

500 - 750

[People affected/Y]

* % computed with reference to the total 2016 Population
 % computed with reference to the total 2050 Population

Present Climate

Future Climate

Future Climate &
Socio-Economic
Projection

[People affected/Y]

0.08%*

0.08%

0.12%

0

0[Million$/Y] 40

Present Climate

Future Climate

Future Climate &
Socio-Economic
Projection

0.20%*

0.20%

0.44%

KEY MESSAGES

• Floods affect on average more than 1500 people every year,
almost 0.12% of the country's total population.

• Affected populations are geographically concentrated in the
Hhohho and Manzini regions.

• Future climatic conditions paired with projections of the